GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1998
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014

POLICY IN LAND ACQUISITION
Khan Shri Md. Badariddoza;Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal;Reddy Shri Ch. Malla

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring out a comprehensive policy in land acquisition for execution and for the completion of
ongoing highway projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether guidelines have been issued by the Union Government to State Government for land acquisition for construction of
flyovers;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN)
(@) & (b) No madam, the question does not arise.

(c) to (e) No requirement for bringing out separate guidelines for Land Acquisition for construction of flyovers was felt. Therefore, no
such guidelines have been issued.
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